Product Code Staple Line Length Staple Height Adapted Loading
Unit Product Code Cartridge Color
SRG-30W 30 2.0 / 2.5 / 3.0 mm SMG-30 White
SRG-30B 30 2.5 / 3.0 / 3.5 mm SMG-30 Blue
SRG-45W 45 2.0 / 2.5 / 3.0 mm SMG-45 White
SRG-45B 45 2.5 / 3.0 / 3.5 mm SMG-45 Blue
SRG-45D 45 3.0 / 3.5 / 3.8 mm SMG-45 Gold
SRG-45G 45 3.5 / 3.8 / 4.2 mm SMG-45 Green
SRG-60W 60 2.0 / 2.5 / 3.0 mm SMG-60 White
SRG-60B 60 2.5 / 3.0 / 3.5 mm SMG-60 Blue
SRG-60D 60 3.0 / 3.5 / 3.8 mm SMG-60 Gold
SRG-60G 60 3.5 / 3.8 / 4.2 mm SMG-60 Green
SRT-45T 45 4.2 / 4.5 / 5.0 mm SMT-45 Black
SRT -60T 60 4.2 / 4.5 / 5.0 mm SMT-60 Black
5
Product Code Shaft Length Shaft Diameter
SELC-GS 60 mm 12 mm
SELC-GM 160 mm 12 mm
SELC-GL 260 mm 12 mm
Handle
Product Code Staple Line
Length Staple Height Adapted Handle
Product Code Trocar Size Color Code
SMG-30WR 30 mm 2.0 / 2.5 / 3.0 mm
SELC-GS
SELC-GM
SELC-GL
12 mm White
SMG-30WRH 30 mm 2.0 / 2.5 / 3.0 mm 12 mm White
SMG-30BR 30 mm 2.5 / 3.0 / 3.5 mm 12 mm Blue
SMG-45WR 45 mm 2.0 / 2.5 / 3.0 mm 12 mm White
SMG-45WRH 45 mm 2.0 / 2.5 / 3.0 mm 12 mm White
SMG-45BR 45 mm 2.5 / 3.0 / 3.5 mm 12 mm Blue
SMG-45DR 45 mm 3.0 / 3.5 / 3.8 mm 12 mm Gold
SMG-45GR 45 mm 3.5 / 3.8 / 4.2 mm 12 mm Green
SMT- 45TR 45 mm 4.2 / 4.5 / 5.0 mm 15 mm Black
SMG-60WR 60 mm 2.0 / 2.5 / 3.0 mm 12 mm White
SMG-60WRH 60 mm 2.0 / 2.5 / 3.0 mm 12 mm White
SMG-60BR 60 mm 2.5 / 3.0 / 3.5 mm 12 mm Blue
SMG-60DR 60 mm 3.0 / 3.5 / 3.8 mm 12 mm Gold
SMG-60GR 60 mm 3.5 / 3.8 / 4.2 mm 12 mm Green
SMT-60TR 60 mm 4.2 / 4.5 / 5.0 mm 15 mm Black
Loading Unit
Cartridge
Subject to technical changes. All rights reserved. This brochure may only be used for the exclusive purpose of
obtaining information about our products. Reproduction in any form partial or otherwise is not permitted.
B. Braun Surgical, S.A.  |  Carretera de Terrassa, 121  |  08191 Rubí  |  Spain
Tel. +34 935 86 62 00  |  +34 935 88 10 96  |  www.bbraun.es
Manufacturer
Touchstone International Medical Science Co., Ltd. | 278 Donping Street | Suzhou Industrial Park | 215123 Suzhou | China
  0123
B88002 0223/PDF/2
Endoscopic Linear Cutter and
Single Use Loading Unit
SELC Bendos
Ordering Information
2
Pr
od
uc
t
Fe
at
ur
es
 a
nd
 B
en
efi
ts
43
Smart Combinations TGC - Tissue Gap Control Different Staple Heights
One Platform
         Two Options of Reloads
›
Freedom of Choice
Multiple options of reloads with interchangable
cartridges and different staple heights
›
SELC Bendos
Endoscopic Linear Cutter and Single Use Loading Unit